

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11107/2008

RAMESH NIVRUTTI BHAGWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA MANOHAR PARAKHE

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth,Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent may file counter affidavit before 9.9.2008. List the matter
on 9.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar