

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11107/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2007 in MP No. 70/1999 &  
PN No. 915/1982 & AN No. 1183/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMESH NIVRUTTI BHAGWAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA MANOHAR PARAKHE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidhartha, Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, list after two weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master