

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1399/2010

RAMESH NIVRUTTI BHAGWAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA MANOHAR PARAKHE

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dias, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list in the next week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER